

COMPLETED

JUROR QUESTIONNAIRE JUROR I.D.:

JUROR SIGNATURE:

GRAYSON COUNTY, TEXAS OFFICIAL JURY SUMMONS

Jury Summons Issued By: Sheriff, Grayson County

Grayson County Courthouse, West Room, located at 100 West Houston St. Sherman, Texas.

<u> </u>
YOUR APPEARANCE DATE IS:
DATE TO REPORT

JUROR NAME

You are hereby summoned to appear as a juror in Grayson County. **Bring this summons on date to appear.**

COUNT	JUROR INFORMATION
5 W.	GRAYSON COUNTY, TEXAS
3. **	
1	

JUROR I.D.: _____ ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE: _____

JUROR NAME

WARNING: Failure to respond can result in a fine no less than \$100.00 not more than \$1000. TEXAS GOVT. CODE: ART.62.0141

KELLY ASHMORE, DISTRICT CLERK

REPORTING INSTRUCTIONS: Please check the status of your jury service after 5:00 PM on the day before your summons date as courts may cancel a panel and your service is not needed. If you are <u>not</u> needed to report, that does <u>not</u> fulfill your service as a juror and your name will be returned to the jury pool for future jury summons.

Please note your juror number _____ and electronic signature _____ is required when you check your reporting status by one of the following methods:

- Call automated phone system at: (903) 868-3084
- Text JUROR ID to juryduty@co.grayson.tx.us
- o Log on to http://24.117.89.66:8014

JUROR NAME AND ADDRESS

You can also check our website https://www.facebook.com/Grayson.tx.us/page/dclk.home or follow us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/Grayson.tx.us/page/dclk.home or follow us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/Grayson.tx.us/page/dclk.home or follow us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/Grayson.tx.us/page/dclk.home or follow us on Facebook https://www.facebook.com/Grayson-County-District-Clerks-Office-638933739482327/ for more jury updates.

BRING YOUR SUMMONS ON DATE OF APPEARANCE

NAME:

NUMBER:

JUROR NAME HIGHEST LEVEL OF EDUCATION DID NOT RECEIVE H.S. DIPLOMA ADDRESS H.S. DIPLOMA MAILING ADDRESS IF DIFFERENT FROM HOME GED 2 YEAR COLLEGE CITY/STATE/ZIP CODE 4 YEAR COLLEGE/UNIVERSITY ■ POST-GRADUATE AGE ARE YOU A CITIZEN? MARITIAL STATUS HOME/CELL NUMBER MARRIED SINGLE YES NO ☐ DIVORCED ☐ WIDOWED DATE OF BIRTH HOW LONG HAVE YOU LIVED RACE SEX (REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) IN GRAYSON COUNTY? MALE **FEMALE** EMAIL YOUR OCCUPATION YOUR EMPLOYER LENGTH OF **EMPLOYMENT** SPOUSE'S NAME NO. OF CHILDREN CHILDREN AGES SPOUSE'S OCCUPATION SPOUSE'S EMPLOYER HAVE YOU EVER BEEN A PARTY HAVE YOU EVER SERVED ON A; HAVE YOU SERVED ON TO A LAWSUIT? CIVIL JURY? **CRIMINAL JURY? GRAND JURY?** YES NO ☐ YES ☐ NO YES NO YES NO

Jurors are paid \$20.00 for their first day of service. We are required to notify you that SECTION 61.003 GOVERNMENT CODE gives you the right to donate your jury compensation any of the following non-profit organizations approved by the Grayson County Commissioners' Court. You may also
choose to accept a portion of your compensation and donate another portion to one or more organizations. Please complete one of the following options:
☐ I want to receive payment for the full \$20 of my jury pa☐ I would like to donate my \$20 juror pay, CHOOSE ONE.
\$ Donation to Grayson County
\$ Donation to Grayson County Crime Victims Compensation Fund (State)
\$ Donation to Grayson County Child Welfare/CPS \$ Donation to Grayson County Veteran's Court

JUROR SIGNATURE DATE

Donation to Texoma Family Shelter

On behalf of Grayson County, we would like to thank you in advance for fulfilling your service as jurors. Your patience and understanding throughout the jury process are appreciated.

ATTIRE

Jurors should dress appropriately (e.g. shorts, tank tops, T-shirts prohibited).

JURY DUTY

All Individuals are considered competent to serve on a jury and are obligated to serve unless disqualified by law or excused by the court. A court may consider any reasonable sworn excuse as grounds for release from or postponement of jury service.

RIGHT TO REEMPLOYMENT

A private employer may not terminate the employment of a permanent employee because the employee serves as a juror. An employee whose employment is terminated is a violation of Civil Practice and Remedies Code, Section 122.001.

IMPORTANT SECURITY NOTICE:

ALL pocketknives, firearms, box cutters and items which could be used as a weapon are prohibited in Grayson County court facilities. You are subject to search and inspection by security personnel so please leave these items in your home or vehicle.